0000250 Division of Corporations e.fl.us/scripts/efficovr.exe

# Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H9900006493 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

porations	-	
	—	
: EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY		
		-
: (305)541-3694		
: (305)541-3770		
	porations : (850)922-4001 : EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY : 072450003255 : (305)541-3694 : (305)541-3770	: (850)922-4001 : EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY : 072450003255 : (305)541-3694

# FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A

## FINGER-FITTING PRODUCTS, INC.

Certificate of Status	O C
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$78.75



3/18/99 9:55 AM

1 of 2

12:54 13-13-34 JS



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

March 18, 1999

EMPIRE

1

SUBJECT: FINGER-FITTING PRODUCTS, INC. REF: W99000006551

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The complete document was not received. Please refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 487-6067.

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: H99000006493 Letter Number: 299A00013446

٠. •

# H99000006493

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

#### FINGER-FITTING PRODUCTS, INC.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation is:

#### FINGER-FITTING PRODUCTS, INC.

#### ARTICLE II

### ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE/MAILING ADDRESS OF CORPORATION

The address of the principal office of the corporation and mailing address is 1474 N.E. 130 Street, North Miami, Florida 33161.

#### ARTICLE III AUTHORIZED SHARES

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation is authorized to issue is 1000. The Par Value of each share is One (\$1.00) Dollar.

#### ARTICLE IV

#### STREET ADDRESS OF INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND NAME OF INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

The Street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 12000 Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 500, North Miami, Florida 33181. The name of the initial registered agent at that office is Richard A. Golden.

Prepared by: Richard A. Golden Florida Bar No. 270271 12000 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 500 North Miami, Florida 33181 305-899-1800

# H9900006493

202 247 3220 6'03/04

EMPIRE CORP

FILED

99 MAR 18 PM 2:54

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 1019L P.04

# H9900006493 99 MAR 18 PM 2:54

NAME AND ADDRESS OF INCORPORATOR SECRETARY TH 2:54 The name and address of the incorporators are Gary public field. Caryn Duboff, 1474 N.E. 130 Street, North Miami, Florida 331610R/0A

#### ARTICLE VI DURATION AND PURPOSE

The duration of the corporation is perpetual and it is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business permitted under the laws of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE VII NAMES OF DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

The President/Director of the corporation shall be Gary Duboff, whose address is 1474 N.E. 130 Street, North Miami, Florida 33161. The Secretary/Treasurer of the corporation shall be Caryn Duboff, whose address is 1474 N.E. 130 Street, North Miami, Florida 33161.

#### ARTICLE VIII INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify the director, officer and shareholder of the corporation against any and all liability and expense incurred by him in connection with or arising out of any action, suit or proceeding in which he may be involved, by reason of his being or having been an officer, director or shareholder of the corporation.

GAR DUBOFF ncorporator Date CARYN DUBOFF, Incorborator Date

#### ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been designated as the registered agent for the corporation at the place designated in the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, I declare that I am familiar with and accept the obligations of that position, and hereby accept same and agree to act in that capacity and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida law relative to keeping the registered office / open.

Richard A. Golden, Registered Agent Date